Spring 2021 Online Schedule

Course Number
ACCT 201
ACCT 215
ACCT 260
ACCT 294
ACCT 297
AH 134
AH 136
AH 137
AH 138
AH 139
AH 142
AH 143
AH 171
AH 222
AH 231
AH 266
AH 287
AH 297
AH 297
ANSC 114
ANSC 260
ART 110
ART 150
ASC 87
ASC 88
ASC 91
ASC 92
ASC 92
ASC 93
BADM 120
BADM 210
BADM 214
BADM 240
BADM 260
BADM 289
BADM 297
BIOL111
BIOL 115
BIOL 124
BIOL 202
BIOL 220
BIOL 221
BOTE 108
BOTE 147

Class Name

Elements of Accounting Il
Business in the Legal Environment
Accounting Information Systems
Independent Study

Co-op Ed. - Acct. Technician
Medical Disorders

Clinical Procedures

Clinical Specialties

Basic Procedure Coding

Basic Diagnosis Coding
Intermediate Coding |
Intermediate Coding Il

Medical Terminology

Medical Transcription |
Healthcare Law & Ethics
Laboratory & Diagnostic Proc.
Computer Applications in Healthcare
Co-op Ed. - Medical Assistant
Co-op Ed. - Medical Administrative Assistar
Intro to Animal Science

Intro to Equine Science

Intro to Visual Art

Art with a Smart Phone

College Writing Prep
Composition Lab

Algebra Prep |

Algebra Prep Il

Algebra Prep II

Algebra Prep Il

Intro to Business

Advertising |

Entertainment Marketing

Sales

Principles of Retailing
Advertising Campaigns

Co-op Ed. Advertising & Mark.
Concepts of Biology

Concepts of Anatomy & Physiology
Environmental Science
Microbiology

Anatomy & Physiology |
Anatomy & Physiology I
Business Math

Word Processing

Call #
15865
15949
15926
15691
15732
15824
16097
15738
16160
16052
16027
16053
15825
15827
15826
17713
15830
15753
15792
16188
16189
15831
17716
15836
15886
16030
16057
16031
16058
16185
16088
15774
15765
16124
16214
15760
16200
15739
15740
16156
15950
15966
15741
15742

Last Updated:

Term

16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
Hours Arre
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
Hours Arre
Hours Arre
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
Hours Arre
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk

11/3/2020

Credits
3
3
2
3
1-6
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Spring 2021
Rodacker
Ackerman
Rodacker
Belgarde
Belgarde
McDaniel
Indvik
Indvik
Hauf
Aboutar
Aboutar
Aboutar
Slaubaugh
Gage
Gage
Indvik
McDaniel
Staff
Staff
Bachler
Bachler
Saunders
Saunders
Schneider
Schneider
Chisholm
Chisholm
Chisholm
Chisholm
Belgarde
Fixen
Heisler
Heisler
Belgarde
Heisler
Keith
Green
Brooks
Bartholomay
Datta
Datta
Datta
Johnson
O'Toole

Pre-Req.
ACCT 200

Co-Req.

ACCT 200
ACCT 200
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

AH 134, AH 171
AH 134, AH 171
AH 134, AH 171
AH 134, AH 171
AH 138, AH 139
AH 142

AH 134, AH 171 PHRM 215
AH 134, AH 171

AH 171

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Placement or ASC 87

Placement or ASC 91
Placement or ASC 91
Placement or ASC 92

BADM 201 or Instructor Approval

BADM 201, BADM 210
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

BIOL 150, Instructor Approval, or NURS 224

BIOL 150 or Instructor Approval
BIOL 220

Notes

Macs aren't compatible

WSC Course
WSC Course

***See note below

ENGL 110 is co-req
*See note below
*See note below
*See note below
*See note below



Spring 2021 Online Schedule

Course Number
BOTE 152
BOTE 210
BOTE 217
BOTE 218
BOTE 247
BOTE 297
BUSN 170
CARS 102
CARS 105
CIS 123
CIS 229
CIS 248
COMM 110
CSCl 101
CSCl 124
CSCI 172
CSCI 289
EC 209
EC 211
EC 222
EC 233
EC 236
EC 238
ECON 201
ECON 202
EDUC 101
EDUC 220
EDUC 260
EDUC 297
EDUC 298
ENGL 110
ENGL 120
ENGL 125
ENGL 220
ENGL 238
FORS 263
FORS 275
FORS 280
FORS 297
GEOL 105
GERO 256
GERO 285
GERO 297
HIST 104

Class Name

Keyboarding Il

Business Communications

Records Management

Desktop Publishing

Spreadsheet Applications

Co-op. Ed. Admin. Assist.
Entrepreneurship

Career Exploration

Job Search

Technology for Personal Development
Management Information Systems
Digital Media |

Fundamentals of Public Speaking
Intro to Computers

Beginning C++/Visual C++
Intermediate Basic/Visual Basic
Social Implications in Computing Tech.
Learning Environments for Children
Observation, Assessment, & Interpretation
Admin. & Leadership in ECE

Pre-K Methods & Materials
Social/Emotional Dev. & Guidance
Home, School and Comm. Relations
Principles of Microeconomics
Principles of Macroeconomics

Intro to Paraeducation

Classroom Management
Educational Psychology

Co-op Ed. - Paraprofessional Ed.
Intro to Education Practicum
College Composition |

College Composition Il

Intro to Professional Writing
Introduction to Literature
Children's Literature

Urban Forestry Management
Advanced Arboriculture

Principles of Pruning

Co-op. Ed. - Forestry

Physical Geology

Development of Social Welfare
Home Health Financial Mgmt.
Co-op. Ed. Caregiver Services

US History since 1877

Call #
15743
15749
15744
15977
15912
15754
15931
17717
15828
16192
18495
16191
15829
15791
16194
16195
16212
15887
15888
15919
15920
18558
15951
15952
15953
16054
15954
15799
15907
15787
15745
15869
17719
15875
15775
15837
16089
16090
15845
15817
15788
15929
15803
15921

Last Updated:  11/3/2020
Term Credits
16 wk 3

16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
Hours Arre 1-6
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk

16 wk
Hours Arre
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk

16 wk
Hours Arre
16 wk

16 wk

16 wk 1
Hours Arre 1-6
16 wk 3
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Spring 2021
Larson
Larson
Fixen

Rodacker
O'Toole
Belgarde
Fixen
Halvorson
Halvorson
Repnow
Staff
Nelson
Keith
Jackson
Hanson
Hanson
O'Toole
Mills
Patterson
Jackson
Jackson
Patterson
Jackson
Bergan
Bergan
Migler, J.
Mills
Mills
Migler, J.
Mills
Schneider
Schneider
Hansen
Hansen
Hansen

Underwood

Clemenson

Clemenson

Clemenson

Bartholomay
Holben
Holben
Holben

Williamson

Pre-Req. Co-Req.

ASC 87 or ENGL 110 or Instructor Approval

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

CSCl 124

EC 210

EC 210

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA
EDUC 250

Placement or ASC 87

ENGL 110

ENGL 110

FORS 273
FORS 273
Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

Notes

MSU Course
MSU Course

LRSC Course, Visual Studio 2012 or Visual C++ 2012
LRSC Course, Visual Studio 2012 or Visual Basic 2012



Spring 2021 Online Schedule

Course Number
HIST 220
HORT 121
HORT 122
HORT 151
HORT 151
HORT 152
HORT 181
HORT 243
HORT 262
HORT 281
HORT 299
HORT 299
HPER 100
HRM 100
HRM 120
HRM 140
HRM 160
HRM 170
HRM 210
HRM 230
HRM 270
HRM 280
HUM 101
HUM 102
MATH 103
MATH 104
MATH 107
MATH 210
MATH 277
MATH 278
NUTR 240
PHOT 150
PHOT 180
PHOT 190
PHOT 210
PHOT 232
PHOT 234
PHOT 240
PHOT 285
PHOT 287
PHOT 289
PHOT 293
PHRM 215
PHYS 120

Class Name

ND History

Intro to Aquaponics

Production Aquaponics

Intro to Plants & Pests

Intro to Plants & Pests

Pest Identification

Speciality Food Crops

Good Agricultural Practices
Specialty Crop Marketing

Floral Retail and Management
Special Topics Local Foods

Special Topics Local Foods
Concepts of Wellness & Fitness
Human Relations in Organizations
Intro to Human Resource Management
Employment Life Cycle
Compensation Administration
Employment Training & Development
Employee and Labor Relations
Employment Policy Administration

Human Resources Portfolio and Info Systen

HR Risk Management & Emergine Issues
Intro to Humanities |

Intro to Humanities Il

College Algebra

Finite Math

Precalculus

Elementary Statistics

Mathematics for Elementary Teachers |
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers II
Principles of Nutrition

Digital Darkroom

Photography |

Principles of Lighting

Intermediate Photography

Advertising Photography

Portrait Photography

Outdoor Photography

Conceptual Photography
Documentary Photography
Photography Portfolio

Photography Practicum IV

Introduction to Pharmacology
Fundamentals of Physics

Call #
15978
16045
16076
16157
16133
17721
16134
16158
16132
17722
16186
16187
15766
17723
16207
16161
16162
16178
16177
16219
16174
16204
16091
16092
15800
15930
16198
15922
15746
15910
15818
16095
16043
16070
16056
16071
16044
16050
16072
16046
16007
16008
16126
16209

Last Updated:

Term
16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
1st 8 wk
2nd 8 wk
1st 8 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk

11/3/2020

Credits
3
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Spring 2021
Williamson
Knudson
Knudson
Koehler
Koehler
Knudson
Koehler
Knudson
Knudson
Koehler
Koehler
Koehler
Kaufmann
Belgarde
Beggs
Sutheimer
Sutheimer
Burton
Burton
Sutheimer
Beggs
Beggs
Albrightson
Albrightson
Blair
Richman
Johnson
Chisholm
Richman
Richman
Slaubaugh
Knepp
Vorenkamp
Knepp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Knepp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
Vorenkamp
McDaniel
Bartholomay

Pre-Req. Co-Req.

HORT 121

Placement or ASC 93
Placement or ASC 93
Placement or MATH 103
Placement or ASC 93

Notes

**See note below

*See note below

*See note below

MATH 103 or MATH 104 or Instructor Approval

MATH 277

PHOT 180
PHOT 180/150
PHOT 180/190/150
PHOT 180/190/150
PHOT 180/150 or Instructor Approval
PHOT 180/190/150
PHOT 180/190/150
Instructor Approval
All other PHOT classes

High School Algebra

DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL Camera
DSLR or IL camera



Spring 2021 Online Schedule

Course Number
PLSC 255
PSYC 111
PSYC 250
PSYC 270
PSYC 280
RLS 212
RLS 215
RLS 271
RLS 280
RLS 286
RLS 288
RLS 297
SOC 110
SOIL 210
SOIL 222
SPED 110
UNIV 101
UNIV 102
UNIV 105
UNIV 110

*This course has Proctored Exam(s). Additional verification of identity & additional charges required.

Class Name

Plant Disease Management
Introduction to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

Intro to Health Psychology
Principles of Interpretation
Recreation Areas & Facilities
Fund. of Rec. & Resource Mgmt.
Community & Comm. Recreation
Recreation Administration
Accessibility and Public Policy in Leisure Ser
Co-op. Ed. Rec. Mgmt.

Intro. To Sociology

Intro to Soil Science

Soil Fertility & Fertilizers

Intro to Exceptional Children
Leadership Through Service
Leadership Through Service Il
First Year Experience

College Study Skills

Call #
16093
15789
15781
15923
15955
15802
15801
16163
16164
15747
15956
15767
16179
16196
16197
16165
16094
16224
16159
16130

Last Updated:

Term
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
Hours Arre
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
16 wk
1st 8 wk
1st 8 wk

**This course requires the purchase of PH tape and additional food supplies for demonstrations.

***This course requires a smart phone.

11/3/2020

Credits
3
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Spring 2021
Koehler
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Kvasnicka-Gates
Niesar
Higlin
Niesar
Niesar
Higlin
Holben
Niesar
Pugh
Staff
Staff
Migler, J.
Arnold
Arnold
Hauf
Rivera

Pre-Req. Co-Req. Notes

PSYC 111
PSYC 111
PSYC 111

Instructor Approval & 2.0 GPA

LRSC Course
LRSC Course



